Film Capacitors – Power Electronic Capacitors
PEC MKP DC
Series/Type:  B2569x
Ordering code:  B25690A1427K101
Date:  2019-5-27
Version:  Preliminary1
 TDK Electronics AG 2019. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto and the
information contained therein without TDK Electronics' prior express consent is prohibited.

Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 5 of 9
Important notes at the end of this document.
Structure of ordering code
Label information (Reference only)
Date code explanation
WW Z YYYY
WW Z YYYY: production weeks (ex.: 20)
WW Z YYYY: produced in Zhuhai (China)
WW Z YYYY: production year (ex.: 2019)
Bar code explanation
Bar code consists of batch number and serial number.
Batch number: 9 digits (ex.: 012345678)
Serial number: 3 digits (ex.: 901)
Packing information
Packing unit: 12 pieces per box
Typical dimensions:
A: 465mm;
B: 355mm;
C: 205mm;
Terminal type:
0 = Female M6
2 = Female M8
9 = special
B2569 0 A 1 427 K 10 1
MKP DC Series
Version:
A: plastic ring L=10mm
B: plastic ring L=45mm
C: plastic ring L=55mm
S: special
X: sample phase
Rated voltage: 110 • 10 = 1100 VDC
Rated capacitance:
107 = 10 · 10
7
 pF = 100 µF
427 = 42 · 10
7
 pF = 420 µF
108 = 10 · 10
8
 pF = 1 mF
Distance between terminals:
1 = 32 mm
3 = 50 mm
9 = special
Capacitance tolerance
J = ± 5%
K = ± 10%
A = special
 Film Capacitors – Power Electronic Capacitors B25690A1427K101
 PEC MKP DC B2569x
Preliminary datasheet
CAP PW PD 2019-5-27
Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 6 of 9
Important notes at the end of this document.